
F.NO -19-1912017-DA

Government of lndia
Department of Posts
(rR & GB DrvrsroN)

Dated - 28.11.2020

Office Memorandum

Sublect- Regarding revised Tariff of lnternational EMS (Speed Post)

The tariff of lnternational EMS (Speed Post) is revised for the following countries with immediate effect.
The tariff is as under -

Country Tariff for first 250
grams

Tariff. for additional 250
grams or part thereof

1 Australia 975 160
2 Canada 1 180 160
J China (People's

Republic)
680 110

4 Great Britain 1570 90
5 Hongkong

(Merchandise)
1500 50

6 Hongkong
(Document)

800

50

7 Japan
(Merchandise)

50

Japan
(Document)

700 50

9 Korea (Republic of) 1500 50
10 R ussia 800 120
11 United Arab Emirates 1300 40
12 United States of America '1550 150

2. lt is requested to take necessary action to make changes of the revised tariff into system and bring it
to the notice of public.

(Pranno rma )

Copy to
I . All Chief Postmaster General
2. GM (CEPT) Mysuru -570010 for necessary changes into system

I

8

1140

Deputy Director General
Phone -01 1-23096090
Email- ddqir@indiapost.qov. in

ISr. No.
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असाधारण  

EXTRAORDINARY 

भाग II—खण् ड 3—उप-खण् ड (i)  

PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (i) 

प्राजधकार स ेप्रकाजित 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

 

सचंार मतं्रालय 

(डाक जिभाग) 

अजधसचूना 

नई ददल् ली, 27 निम् बर, 2020 

 सा.का.जन. 744(अ).— भारतीय डाकघर अजधजनयम, 1898 (1898 का 6) की धारा 21 द्वारा प्रदत् त िजतियक का 

प्रयोग करते हुए, केन्द रीय सरकार, भारतीय डाकघर जनयम, 1933 में और संिोधन करन े के जलए जनम् नजलजखत जनयम 

बनाती ह,ै अथाात ्:-  

1. (1) इन जनयमक का संजिप् त नाम भारतीय डाकघर (संिोधन) जनयम, 2020 ह।ै  

 (2) ये जनयम रािपत्र में इनके प्रकािन की तारीख से प्रिृत् त हकगे।  

2. भारतीय डाकघर जनयम, 1933 (जिसे इसमें इसके पश् चात ्उ त जनयम कहा गया ह)ै में,  अनुसूची-I के स्ट् थान पर  

जनम् नजलजखत अनुसूची रखी िाएगी, अथाात् :-   

 

 

 

स.ं   613] नई ददल्ली, िुक्रिार, निम्  बर  27, 2020/आग्रहायण 6, 1942  

No. 613] NEW DELHI, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2020/AGRAHAYANA  6, 1942  

सी.जी.-डी.एल.-अ.-28112020-223396
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अनुसूची-I 

(जनयम 50-ग देखें) 

क्रम सं. देि/महाद्वीप/उप-महाद्वीप प्रथम 250 ग्राम अथिा उसके 

भाग के जलए (रुपये में) 

प्रत् यके अजतकर त 250 ग्राम 

अथिा उसके भाग के जलए 

(रुपय ेमें) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

1.  अफगाजनस्ट् तान  970 100 

2.  अिेंटीना  1000 160 

3.  ऑस्ट् रेजलया 975 160 

4.  ऑजस्ट्रया  1230 70 

5.  बहरीन  1240 50 

6.  बांग्लादेि 670 50 

7.  बाबेडॉस  1240 270 

8.  बेलारूस  1310 100 

9.  बेजल्ियम  1430 80 

10.  बमूाडा  1050 80 

11.  भूटान  910 50 

12.  बोसजनया एिं हिेगोजिना  1120 150 

13.  बोत् स्ट् िाना  1310 130 

14.  ब्रािील  1380 180 

15.  बू्रनेई दारेस्ट् सलाम  750 120 

16.  बुल् गेकरया (गणराज् य) 860 70 

17.  कंबोजडया  680 60 

18.  कनाडा  1180 160 

19.  केप िडे  1170 150 

20.  केमैन आयलैंड  1360 220 

21.  चीन (िनिादी गणराज् य) 680 110 

22.   यबूा  1090 140 

23.  साइप्रस  1190 110 

24.  कांगो लोकतांजत्रक गणराज् य  1310 160 

25.  डेनमाका   1740 70 

26.  ए िाडोर  1300 290 

27.  जमस्र   1030 70 
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28.  एल सल् िाडोर  1220 140 

29.  एरीकरया  1300 110 

30.  एस्ट् टोजनया  1160 130 

31.  इजथयोजपया  1380 100 

32.  दफिी  980 240 

33.  दफनलैंड  1370 80 

34.  फ्ांस – फ्ें च एंकटले के जलए (गआुडेलूप, 

मार्टटनीक), करयूजनयन, कोर्ससका, न्द य ू

कैलीडोजनया, मेयोटे, फ्ें च पॉजलनेजसया, 

सेंट जपयेर एट जम िेलक  

3660 340 

35.  फ्ांस (िषे फ्ांस के जलए)  1150 70 

36.  िॉर्सिया  1280 120 

37.  िमानी  1300 80 

38.  घाना  1140 130 

39.  ग्रेट जब्रटेन  1570 90 

40.  ग्रीस  1260 80 

41.  गयाना  1200 280 

42.  हांग कांग (मचेंडाइि)  1500 50 

43.  हांग कांग (दस्ट् तािेि)  1140 50 

44.  हगंरी  1260 80 

45.  आइसलैंड  1690 120 

46.  इंडोनेजिया  790 90 

47.  ईरान  1130 70 

48.  इराक  830 80 

49.  आयरलैंड  1380 80 

50.  इस्राइल  1150 80 

51.  इटली  1320 70 

52.  िापान (मचेंडाइि) 800 50 

53.  िापान (दस्ट् तािेि) 700 50 

54.  िॉडान  1250 60 

55.  किादकस्ट् तान  1530 110 

56.  केन्द या  1280 90 
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57.  कोकरया (गणराज् य) 1500 50 

58.  कुिैत  910 50 

59.  लाजत्िया  980 130 

60.  जलथुएजनया  1110 150 

61.  ल िमबगा  1150 70 

62.  मकाऊ (चीन) 1290 90 

63.  मलािी  960 110 

64.  मलेजिया  1250 60 

65.  माल् दीि  680 50 

66.  मॉकरिस  1070 110 

67.  मेजसको 1100 140 

68.  मंगोजलया  1060 110 

69.  मोर को  1410 130 

70.  नामीजबया  870 130 

71.  नाऊरू द्वीप  840 160 

72.  नेपाल  670 40 

73.  नीदरलैंड्स  1110 80 

74.  न्द यिूीलैंड  990 120 

75.  नाइिर  1080 130 

76.  नाइिीकरया  1140 140 

77.  नॉिे  1910 90 

78.  उत् तरी मेजसडोजनया  1170 150 

79.  ओमान  1240 40 

80.  पादकस्ट् तान   810 70 

81.  पनामा गणराज् य 1330 140 

82.  पपुआ न्द य ूजगनी  1440 200 

83.  दफलीपींस  860 70 

84.  पोलैंड  1030 80 

85.  पुतागाल  1060 90 

86.  कतर  1180 50 

87.  रिांडा  950 100 
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88.  रोमाजनया  1370 80 

89.  रूस  800 120 

90.  सऊदी अरब  1020 60 

91.  सेनेगल  1100 130 

92.  ससगापुर  1080 60 

93.  दजिण अफ्ीका  1120 110 

94.  स्ट् पेन – कनेरी आयलैंड  1550 80 

95.  स्ट् पेन – िेष स्  पेन  1050 80 

96.  श्रीलंका  790 50 

97.  सूडान  1280 120 

98.  स्ट् िीडन  1710 80 

99.  जस्ट्िट्िरलैंड  1600 80 

100.  ताइिान 730 80 

101.  तंिाजनया  1060 100 

102.  थाइलैंड  790 60 

103.  ट्यूनीजिया  1180 120 

104.  तुकी  1030 80 

105.  यूगांडा 1280 90 

106.  यूके्रन  1310 130 

107.  संयु त अरब अमीरात (यूएई)  1300 40 

108.  संयु त राज् य अमेकरका (यूएसए) 1550 150 

109.  जियतनाम  690 70 

110.  यमन  730 110 

3. उ त जनयमािली में, जनयम 50-ड. में, अनुसूची-III के स्ट् थान पर, जनम् नजलजखत अनुसूची को प्रजतस्ट् थाजपत दकया िाएगा, 

नामत: :- 

अनुसूची - III 

(जनयम 50-ड. देखें) 

क्रम सं. देि/महाद्वीप/उप-महाद्वीप प्रथम 100 ग्राम अथिा उसके भाग 

के जलए (रुपये में ) 

प्रत् यके अजतकर त 100 ग्राम अथिा उसके 

भाग के जलए (रुपये में) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

1.  आस्ट् रेजलया  330 45 

2.  भूटान  370 30 
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3.  कंबोजडया  310 30 

4.  हांग कांग  310 25 

5.  इंडोनेजिया  320 30 

6.  िापान  310 30 

7.  मलेजिया  310 30 

8.  मंगोजलया  410 70 

9.  न्द यिूीलैंड  330 45 

10.  दफलीपींस  310 30 

11.  ससगापुर  310 30 

12.  दजिण कोकरया  310 25 

13.  श्रीलंका  370 30 

14.  थाइलैंड  310 25 

15.  जियतनाम  310 30 

 [फा. सं. 19-19/2017-डीए] 

प्रणय िमाा,  उप महाजनदेिक (आईआर एडं िीबी) 

कटप् पणी : 1 िनिरी, 1975 तक संिोजधत मलू जनयम डाक एिं तार जनयम-पुजस्ट्तका खंड – I, जिधायी अजधजनयमन,  

भाग–I, पांचिा संस्ट् करण में प्रकाजित दकए गए थ े और अंजतम बार अजधसूचना सं. सा.का.जन. 1475 (अ), तारीख  

1 ददसंबर, 2017 द्वारा संिोजधत दकए गए थे।  

 

 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 

(Department of Posts) 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the   27th November, 2020 

 G.S.R.744(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 21 of the Indian Post Office Act, 1898 (6 of 

1898), the Central Government hereby makes the following rules further to amend the Indian Post Office Rules, 1933, 

namely:- 

1.        (1) These rules may be called the Indian Post Office (Amendment) Rules, 2020. 

      (2) They shall come into force with effect from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette. 

2. In the Indian Post Office Rules, 1933 (hereafter referred to as the said rules), for Schedule-I, the following 

Schedule shall be substituted namely:- 
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  SCHEDULE-I   

(see rule 50-C) 

Sl. No. Country/Continent/Sub-

Continent 

 

First 250 gms or 

part thereof 

(in Rupees) 

For every additional 250 gms or part 

thereof 

(in Rupees) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

1  Afghanistan  970 100 

2  Argentina  1000 160 

3  Australia  975 160 

4  Austria  1230 70 

5  Bahrain  1240 50 

6  Bangladesh 670 50 

7  Barbados  1240 270 

8  Belarus  1310 100 

9  Belgium  1430 80 

10  Bermuda  1050 80 

11  Bhutan  910 50 

12  Bosnia and Herzegovina 1120 150 

13  Botswana  1310 130 

14  Brazil 1380 180 

15  Brunei Darussalam  750 120 

16  Bulgaria (Rep)  860 70 

17  Cambodia  680 60 

18  Canada  1180 160 

19  Cape Verde  1170 150 

20  Cayman Islands  1360 220 

21  China (People’s Republic)  680 110 

22  Cuba  1090 140 

23  Cyprus  1190 110 

24  Democratic Republic of Congo  1310 160 

25  Denmark  1740 70 

26  Ecuador 1300 290 

27  Egypt  1030 70 

28  El Salvador  1220 140 

29  Eritrea  1300 110 

30  Estonia  1160 130 

31  Ethiopia 1380 100 

32  Fiji 980 240 

33  Finland 1370 80 

34  France – for French Antilles 

(Guadeloupe, Martinique), 

Reunion, Corsica, New 

Caledonia, Mayotte, French 

Polynesia, Saint Pierre et 

Miquelon 

3660 340 

35  France – Rest of France  1150 70 

36  Georgia  1280 120 

― 
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37  Germany 1300 80 

38  Ghana  1140 130 

39  Great Britain 1570 90 

40  Greece  1260 80 

41  Guyana 1200 280 

42  Hong Kong (Merchandise) 1500 50 

43  Hong Kong (Document) 1140 50 

44  Hungary  1260 80 

45  Iceland  1690 120 

46  Indonesia 790 90 

47  Iran  1130 70 

48  Iraq  830 80 

49  Ireland  1380 80 

50  Israel  1150 80 

51  Italy  1320 70 

52  Japan (Merchandise) 800 50 

53  Japan (Document) 700 50 

54  Jordan 1250 60 

55  Kazakhstan 1530 110 

56  Kenya  1280 90 

57  Korea (Republic of) 1500 50 

58  Kuwait  910 50 

59  Latvia  980 130 

60  Lithuania 1110 150 

61  Luxembourg  1150 70 

62  Macao (China) 1290 90 

63  Malawi  960 110 

64  Malaysia  1250 60 

65  Maldives  680 50 

66  Mauritius  1070 110 

67  Mexico  1100 140 

68  Mongolia  1060 110 

69  Morocco  1410 130 

70  Namibia  870 130 

71  Nauru Islands  840 160 

72  Nepal  670 40 

73  Netherlands  1110 80 

74  New Zealand  990 120 

75  Niger  1080 130 

76  Nigeria  1140 140 

77  Norway 1910 90 

78  North Macedonia 1170 150 

79  Oman  1240 40 

80  Pakistan  810 70 

81  Panama Rep. 1330 140 

82  Papua New Guinea  1440 200 

83  Philippines  860 70 
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84  Poland  1030 80 

85  Portugal  1060 90 

86  Qatar  1180 50 

87  Rwanda  950 100 

88  Romania 1370 80 

89  Russia  800 120 

90  Saudi Arabia 1020 60 

91  Senegal  1100 130 

92  Singapore 1080 60 

93  South Africa  1120 110 

94  Spain – Canary Island  1550 80 

95  Spain – Rest of Spain  1050 80 

96  Sri Lanka  790 50 

97  Sudan  1280 120 

98  Sweden  1710 80 

99  Switzerland  1600 80 

100  Taiwan  730 80 

101  Tanzania  1060 100 

102  Thailand  790 60 

103  Tunisia  1180 120 

104  Turkey  1030 80 

105  Uganda 1280 90 

106  Ukraine  1310 130 

107  United Arab Emirates  1300 40 

108  United States of America 1550 150 

109  Vietnam  690 70 

110  Yemen  730 110 

 

3. In the said rules, in rule 50-E, for Schedule III, the following Schedule shall be substituted namely:- 

 

SCHEDULE-III 

(see rule 50-E) 

Sl No. Country/Continent/Sub-

Continent 

 

First 100 gms or part 

thereof 

(in Rupees) 

 

For every additional 100 gms or part 

thereof 

(in Rupees) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

1 Australia 330 45 

2 Bhutan 370 30 

3 Cambodia 310 30 

4 Hong Kong 310 25 

5 Indonesia 320 30 

6 Japan 310 30 

7 Malaysia 310 30 

8 Mongolia 410 70 

9 New Zealand  330 45 

10 Philippines 310 30 

― 

‖ 
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11 Singapore 310 30 

12 South Korea 310 25 

13 Sri Lanka 370 30 

14 Thailand 310 25 

15 Vietnam 310 30 

 

[F. No. 19-19/2017 –DA] 

PRANNOY SHARMA, Dy. Director General (IR&GB) 

Note: The principal rules as amended up to the 1
st
 January, 1975 were published in the Posts and Telegraphs Manual 

Volume – I, Legislative Enactments, Part I, Fifth Edition and last amended vide notification number G.S.R. 1475 (E), 

dated the 1
st
 Dec,2017. 
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